
***GVHS Horse Points Through May 2025***
HALTER
POINTS HORSE GVHS # OWNER

137 CKB Highfield Grand As OWT GV04094 Earlene Douglas
114 SGV Tuxedo GV06545 Kelly Mitchell
106 RNG Kate's Comanche Moon GV09731 Sadie Dietz
100 Gypsy Dreams Big Kahuna GV07816 Linda Henry & Barbara Williamson

99 Meme's Rom Baro of MCF GV08922 Tasha Landman
97 GDR Murciélago GV08226 Vicki and/or William Nourse
84 GGR Solange Of Casino Royale GV10781 Evelyn Lander-Williams
81 Triple R Ranch's Sir Royal Sterling GV04268 Earlene Douglas
79 Gitt N Deja Vu GV06229 Tasha Landman
74 Sir Dapple Jack GV10947P Donna Morris
72 Sir Kimber GV05456 Kristin Murdock
67 WBF The Boss King's Spring Charm GV04066 Evelyn Lander-Williams
63 BWG Hayden's Faith N Cass GV10990 Sadie Dietz
62 Bandera Bridgerton GV12081 Sherri Barnes
62 Triple R Ranch's Lady Izabella GV06798 Susan Armstrong
56 Misty Valley Like a Fine Red Wine N'Co GV04422 Earlene Douglas
53 Bandera Outlander GV06689 Sadie Dietz
53 GCF Sweet Maribelle GV07403 Ashlee Ryman
53 GRH Lady Brennen GV06910 Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
52 Danny Daly's Little Boy Blue of MHB GV10016P Steffanie & Branden Christensen
51 GGR The Earl of Essex GV12521 Earlene Douglas
49 GCF Sweet Wilhelimenia GV08648 Ashlee Ryman
49 GGR Bet Red On Roulette GV08787 Earlene Douglas
49 PRR Legacy's Goliath GV09649 Linda Elliott
46 CRV Cardinale's King GV12050 Ashlee Ryman and Shaylee Ryman
45 Starfire's I'm Your Dream Girl GV10784 Samantha VanSickle
42 Freelands Gypsy Phoenix GV10217 Tabitha Ann Nance
42 HPH Shine Bright Lika Diamond GV12300 Lisa Bobo and Alexis Clackum
39 SD Risen of Twin Oaks Gypsies GV13108P John Reilly
38 My Boyfriend's Back of GGR GV07846 Earlene Douglas
37 Freelands Gypsy Atlas GV10240 Tabitha Ann Nance
36 GG The Kings Black Jewel GV04822 Linda Henry
36 Houdini's Smokin' Hot Girl GV05268 Catherine Mynatt
35 Fire Away GV09508 Kat Wiegand or Bill Roy
35 Golden Eldorado GV08049 Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
34 Andie Girl of Circle T Ranch GV04070 Stacey Carpenter
34 Poppy Hill's Fandango De Leon GV09884 Tasha Landman
34 PPF A Summer's Song GV11150 Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
33 SD World of Dreams GV09422 Linda Elliott
32 Blue Peyo GV08414P Cynthia Brian and Taylor Hanes-Roberson
32 GRH Sweet Time Lizzy GV07867 Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
30 Valhalla Ranch Mountain Lion GV09000 Kristen Littrell
29 Imperial's Divine Legacy GV10384 Jason and Lynel Adams
29 The Storm Empire Horse GV10795 Levi Himmelrick
28 A Wizards Spell Windsors Atom GV07230 Toni Reece or Danielle Hill



28 Black Diamond Damion GV05382 Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
27 Mill Cave's Dreaming Of Dakar GV06155 Chuck and Pam Hanes
26 Bandera Highclere Castle GV09769 Bailey Rhodes and Brianna Rhodes
26 CSR Flora's Young Enchanted Moon GV07288 Phyllis Siskel & Laurie Walmsley
26 Emerald Beauty of Oz GV06635 Vivian or Timothy Himes
25 Moonlight Gypsies' Dark & Stormy Night GV06240 Catherine Mynatt
24 Bandera Swizzle GV12039 Sherri Barnes
24 Kohls Blue Knight of Valhalla GV11793 Kristen Littrell
24 La La Land's Skye's the Limit GV05503 Dr. Peyton & Brody Clark
23 FKGH Too Hot To Handle aka Scorch GV07578 Tasha Landman
23 Hermit's Golden Apache GV07185 Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
23 TD Queen of the Rose GV08824 Jasmine Jarocki
22 GGR Bet You A Fine Chateau Margaux GV08788 Kristin Murdock
22 WSR Agape For Oz GV09553 Vivian or Timothy Himes
21 MHB Knight in White Satin GV11713 Sara Kellogg
21 SGV Maybelline's Onyx of Castlecomer GV05299 Holly Powell and Kelly Jones
19 Jameson West of Bentley Acres Ranch GV10485 Dawn Renegar
19 RLR Velvet Elvis of Twin Oaks Gypsies GV13304 John Reilly
19 SD Silver Dollar GV04274P Holly Powell and Kelly Jones
19 Sunrise Creek Farm's Evening Princess GV10198 Kristine Keeler
19 Triple R Ranch's Sir Royal Golds Legacy GV11554 Laurin Remphrey
18 Briar Rose Queen Dulce GV12514 Holly Pryor
18 Cairnviewstud Nova GV12413P Kat Wiegand or Bill Roy
18 Deerinwater Cien Fuegos GV08547 Holly Powell and Kelly Jones
18 Greenland Gypsy Farm Esther GV12038 Adelynn Kennedy
18 Leon Van de Langendijk GV13145P Nancy Lenaerts
18 Playtime I Cast A Spell On You GV10984 Toni Reece or Natalie Schueler Arnold
17 Cicis St Valentino GV13181 Debra Gardner
17 FKGH Kelly GV04706 Kristin Murdock
17 TR Whiskey Jack GV09338P Josey LeCroy
16 Briar Rose Angus the Brave GV08379 Julia LeCroy
16 SD Avalanche GV03783 Benna Beyer
16 TR Tried and True GV11415 Holly Powell and Kelly Jones
15 HSF Sapphire's White Knight GV06262 Brien and Kathy Edwards
15 Mystic Forest Reflection of Oz GV07461 Sherri Naff
15 Stardust's InXS GV09783 Crystal Alvey
15 Trinity Meadows Stallone GV03961 Tribal Equine LLC and Shanna Schulze
14 Black Betty GV07619 Cheryl Harmon Kelley and/or Thomas Kelley
14 LHR Messiah's Crusader GV08166 Darcy Halliwill & Ken Halliwill
14 MHB It's A Pirate's Life For Me GV11591 Sara Kellogg
13 GG Rhett GV02834 Ronald D. Adams
13 GGR Red and Heavily Favored GV09878 Stable Kings Performance Horses
12 Briar Rose Coat of Many Colors GV12522 Julia LeCroy
12 FFF Micah GV02338 Jason Crow
12 HPH Taking The Blues GV12299 Taylor Hanes and Mindy Davis
12 La La Land's Considerable Charisma GV12344 Allana J. Bryant
12 Thorn Hill Timones Quaid GV07413 Kat Wiegand or Bill Roy
12 TMGV Jewel of The Bay GV12676 Savannah Keaton and Tammy Keaton
11 Briar Rose Prince Crocket GV11327 Julia LeCroy



11 GRH Deacon GV06908 Kristen Littrell
11 Troupadour's Lord Liam GV10623 Sadie Dietz and Bonnie Percival
10 Belle-Reid's KaBelles Pippi Longstocking GV11481 Katie & Rhonda Cofer
10 CCGV Santana GV12101 Sherry Hardman
10 GGR The King of Queen GV09881 Earlene Douglas
10 GRH Consider Me Gone GV10150 Karolyn and Scott Hooper
10 L'Egance Cassoulet GV11516 Kristen Mitchell
10 LHR Chevelle GV07233 Darcy Halliwill
10 NR A Million Dreams GV12441 Mechelle Luffman
10 RGH Midnight Dream Walker GV09829 Heather Ercolano and Lisa Stehl
10 SSS Dancing N The Moonlight GV13000 Delores Davis

9 Bandera Kilimanjaro GV06690 Todd McMann
9 Belle-Reid’s Arabella GV13236 Jacque and Kelda Kemp
9 Deerinwater Polar Vortex GV06965 Sara Sasen
9 GHV Jameson GV07695 Susan Armstrong
9 Iris Rock Pointe Ranch GV09681 Jodi Lynne Belinski
9 Kandis GV07206 Kristin Murdock
9 SSFR Oban GV09088 Renee Wade
9 Valhalla Ranch Champagne Fedora GV10850 Kristen Littrell
9 VV Gemstone GV03247 Katie & Rhonda Cofer
9 WSR Shirley Temple GV09462 Vivian or Timothy Himes
8 Celtic's Kiss of Cream GV06703 Caroline Gardner
8 Deacon GV09873 Penelope Schoon
8 Deerinwater Midsomer Poet GV11276 Dan or Christine Deerinwater
8 Greensleeves Grand Old Flag GV13393 Brandy Morgan
8 Heza Hostess Twinkie GV08745 Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
8 Indian Storm Rock Pointe Ranch GV08408 Stable Kings Performance Horses
8 Northern Lights The Golden Snitch of TBR GV11943 Kristen and Justin Terra
8 PPF Ginger Spice GV12251 Meredeth Rouse
8 RGR Shameless Styx GV09490 Jaimee Phillips
8 Stardust's Midnight Blue GV10728 Jackie Reilly
8 Thorn Hill Whiskeys Flame GV07372 Kristen Booth
8 Valhalla Ranch Kings Frosty Morning Doll GV10577 Janna Jopp
7 Frilenis Kimbo GV09744 Michelle Sage
7 RMK Calypso GV08157 Stacey Carpenter
7 SGV Pistols 'N Pearls by Castlecomer GV07450 Olivia Moore
7 TBPH Sanibel's Island Cat GV05420 Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
7 Trinity Meadows Ada Shelby GV11744 Tribal Equine LLC and Shanna Schulze
6 Blarney Stone's Twilight Zone GV06399P Anna Giles
6 BRG Sir Royals Sheza Gem GV04934 Kimberly Bradley and Priscilla Reynolds
6 Deerinwater Legal Guardian GV11330 Laurel Godlove and Alex Velasquez
6 Green Country Juniper GV09242 Holly Powell
6 GRH Apache's Secret Gold Nugget GV11179 Marria Jacobson
6 King Spirit Warrior GV03658 Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
6 Layla Rock Pointe Ranch GV11441 Bobby Elsey
6 N'Co Baby I'm Worth It of GGR GV07845 Wendy Berndt
6 NCR Cassiopeia GV13132 Todd McMann
6 Shepherd's Grace Harley GV06406 Tamara Boyer
6 Smokin’ Surprise Rock Pointe Ranch GV09738 Amanda Begovich



6 Two to Tango  X Horner GV06827 Holly Powell and Kelly Jones
5 Excalibur Elite Equine's Zorro GV01743P Kimberly Kaufman
5 Gambler's Pair-o-dice GV02280F1 Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
5 He's So Fine of CS GV11397 Stephanie Grant
5 SD Prince Caspian GV07955 Mary Lou Morey
5 Segway's Stormy Monday GV03798 Sadie Dietz & Dusti Percival
4 Artistocratic Miss Molly GV02755 Stacey Carpenter
4 BWG Cinnabar Chic by Cass GV08309 Earlene Douglas
4 Deerinwater Serenity by Cass GV11331 Dan or Christine Deerinwater
4 STL Panic In The Streets Tommy GV07775 Todd McMann
4 Valhalla Ranch Dagnay GV10546 Karen Larabee and Brian Larabee
3 Fablous Sparkle of Valhalla GV12643 Danielle Lovegrove
1 Divo's Royal Reflection GV04170 Candace Taylor
1 His Majesty The Kings Heir GV00651F1 Sadie Dietz and Bonnie Percival
1 MnM Princely Inheritance GV00436F Savannah Keaton and Tammy Keaton

PERFORMANCE WJ/WT
POINTS HORSE GVHS # OWNER

250 GGR Bet Red On Roulette GV08787 Earlene Douglas
237 Misty Valley Like a Fine Red Wine N'Co GV04422 Earlene Douglas
211 WBF The Boss King's Spring Charm GV04066 Evelyn Lander-Williams
141 A Wizards Spell Worthington Dansie GV08865P Dawn Renegar
112 PPF A Summer's Song GV11150 Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
107 Bandera Outlander GV06689 Sadie Dietz
105 Fire Away GV09508 Kat Wiegand or Bill Roy

98 SGV Tuxedo GV06545 Kelly Mitchell
91 GDR Murciélago GV08226 Vicki and/or William Nourse
91 Golden Eldorado GV08049 Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
86 BWG Hayden's Faith N Cass GV10990 Sadie Dietz
84 Moonlight Gypsies' Dark & Stormy Night GV06240 Catherine Mynatt
76 RS Fire on the Runway GV08062 Kristen Littrell
75 Meme's Rom Baro of MCF GV08922 Tasha Landman
73 GRH Sweet Time Lizzy GV07867 Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
69 Deerinwater Cien Fuegos GV08547 Holly Powell and Kelly Jones
69 Green Country Juniper GV09242 Holly Powell
65 Triple R Ranch's Lady Izabella GV06798 Susan Armstrong
62 Cici's Prince of the Forrest Gypsies GV08078 Susan Armstrong
60 Sir Dapple Jack GV10947P Donna Morris
59 Deerinwater Polar Vortex GV06965 Sara Sasen
58 Rosie's Rhett Butler GV05934P Renee Wade
58 STL Panic In The Streets Tommy GV07775 Todd McMann
54 Gypsy Dreams Big Kahuna GV07816 Linda Henry & Barbara Williamson
50 Andie Girl of Circle T Ranch GV04070 Stacey Carpenter
50 SD Avalanche GV03783 Benna Beyer
43 BWG Cinnabar Chic by Cass GV08309 Earlene Douglas
43 Thorn Hill Timones Quaid GV07413 Kat Wiegand or Bill Roy
42 RNG Kate's Comanche Moon GV09731 Sadie Dietz



41 My Boyfriend's Back of GGR GV07846 Earlene Douglas
41 SD World of Dreams GV09422 Linda Elliott
40 Houdini's Smokin' Hot Girl GV05268 Catherine Mynatt
37 TR Whiskey Jack GV09338P Josey LeCroy
35 PRR Legacy's Goliath GV09649 Linda Elliott
34 Briar Rose Angus the Brave GV08379 Julia LeCroy
34 Indian Storm Rock Pointe Ranch GV08408 Stable Kings Performance Horses
33 Mill Cave's Dreaming Of Dakar GV06155 Chuck and Pam Hanes
30 CR Patron GV03273 Iris Pinchak
30 Deerinwater BreeZee GV07690 Holly Pryor
29 RMK Calypso GV08157 Stacey Carpenter
24 WSR Shirley Temple GV09462 Vivian or Timothy Himes
22 Freelands Gypsy Phoenix GV10217 Tabitha Ann Nance
21 Emerald Beauty of Oz GV06635 Vivian or Timothy Himes
21 Fablous Sparkle of Valhalla GV12643 Danielle Lovegrove
20 Cicis St Valentino GV13181 Debra Gardner
20 SSFR Top Gun Maverick GV09078 Renee Wade
20 TD Queen of the Rose GV08824 Jasmine Jarocki
19 Blue Peyo GV08414P Cynthia Brian and Taylor Hanes-Roberson
17 BRG Sir Royals Sheza Gem GV04934 Kimberly Bradley and Priscilla Reynolds
17 SSFR Oban GV09088 Renee Wade
16 Freelands Gypsy Atlas GV10240 Tabitha Ann Nance
14 FFF Micah GV02338 Jason Crow
14 N'Co Baby I'm Worth It of GGR GV07845 Wendy Berndt
14 Segway's Stormy Monday GV03798 Sadie Dietz & Dusti Percival
13 Lexlin's River of Honey GV04306 Sadie Dietz
13 Ruby Sky Aloha Cruz GV07064P Tamara Boyer
12 Bandera Tiger Moth GV03418 Jackie Rollins
12 Black Diamond Damion GV05382 Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
11 LHR Chevelle GV07233 Darcy Halliwill
10 LHR Messiah's Crusader GV08166 Darcy Halliwill & Ken Halliwill

9 Stardust's InXS GV09783 Crystal Alvey
8 GHV Jameson GV07695 Susan Armstrong
6 Gitt N Deja Vu GV06229 Tasha Landman
5 CKB Highfield Grand As OWT GV04094 Earlene Douglas
4 Black Betty GV07619 Cheryl Harmon Kelley and/or Thomas Kelley
4 JRM Princess Molly of Ohana Ranch GV08706P Bri OLeary
4 NR Metallic Chrome GV10287 Mary Lou Morey
3 Divo's Royal Reflection GV04170 Candace Taylor
3 Golden West GV03631 Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A

PERFORMANCE WJL/WTC
POINTS HORSE GVHS # OWNER

262 CKB Highfield Grand As OWT GV04094 Earlene Douglas
231 Gitt N Deja Vu GV06229 Tasha Landman
157 HSF Sapphire's White Knight GV06262 Brien and Kathy Edwards



156 Kohls Blue Knight of Valhalla GV11793 Kristen Littrell
137 Meme's Rom Baro of MCF GV08922 Tasha Landman
126 GGR Bet You A Fine Chateau Margaux GV08788 Kristin Murdock
113 TBPH Sanibel's Island Cat GV05420 Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC

95 Black Diamond Damion GV05382 Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
81 GRH Lady Brennen GV06910 Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
81 Valhalla Ranch Mountain Lion GV09000 Kristen Littrell
80 HSF Tatu GV04438 John Reilly
63 Bandera Kilimanjaro GV06690 Todd McMann
63 GRH Deacon GV06908 Kristen Littrell
55 FKGH Too Hot To Handle aka Scorch GV07578 Tasha Landman
52 SD Silver Dollar GV04274P Holly Powell and Kelly Jones
47 Gypsy Dreams Big Kahuna GV07816 Linda Henry & Barbara Williamson
40 Ancalagon The Black VX GV12639P Kristen Littrell
40 Sir Kimber GV05456 Kristin Murdock
38 Clover Valley Tahoe GV06008P Ashley Proszek
33 Southern Magnolia's Shades of Misty GreyGV07762 Christoph Kleu
32 BF Surcha's Owen GV06597 Laurin Remphrey
31 FKGH Kelly GV04706 Kristin Murdock
29 CSR Flora's Young Enchanted Moon GV07288 Phyllis Siskel & Laurie Walmsley
29 Kandis GV07206 Kristin Murdock
29 RGH Midnight Dream Walker GV09829 Heather Ercolano and Lisa Stehl
27 Two to Tango  X Horner GV06827 Holly Powell and Kelly Jones
24 SGV Maybelline's Onyx of Castlecomer GV05299 Holly Powell and Kelly Jones
15 Blarney Stone's Twilight Zone GV06399P Anna Giles
12 The Kingmaker by O'Toole GV09270P Meggan Conner
10 Shady Grove Shawn GV06509P Julie Tetrick
10 WR KC GV02839 Iris Pinchak

5 Shepherd's Grace Harley GV06406 Tamara Boyer
2 Mystic Forest Reflection of Oz GV07461 Sherri Naff

DRIVING
POINTS HORSE GVHS # OWNER

72 Bandera Tiger Moth GV03418 Jackie Rollins
43 Danny Daly's Little Boy Blue of MHB GV10016P Steffanie & Branden Christensen
34 Hermit's Golden Apache GV07185 Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
30 Indian Storm Rock Pointe Ranch GV08408 Stable Kings Performance Horses
25 Black Diamond Damion GV05382 Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
22 Golden West GV03631 Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
20 RFM Gypsy Magics King Arthur of AlapocasGV04569 Margaret and Julia and Edward Dugan
19 SGV Maybelline's Onyx of Castlecomer GV05299 Holly Powell and Kelly Jones

8 Smokin’ Surprise Rock Pointe Ranch GV09738 Amanda Begovich
1 HSF Sapphire's White Knight GV06262 Brien and Kathy Edwards



OVERALL
POINTS HORSE GVHS # OWNER

452 CKB Highfield Grand As OWT GV04094 Earlene Douglas
365 GGR Bet Red On Roulette GV08787 Earlene Douglas
365 Gitt N Deja Vu GV06229 Tasha Landman
349 Meme's Rom Baro of MCF GV08922 Tasha Landman
320 Misty Valley Like a Fine Red Wine N'Co GV04422 Earlene Douglas
314 WBF The Boss King's Spring Charm GV04066 Evelyn Lander-Williams
246 SGV Tuxedo GV06545 Kelly Mitchell
211 GDR Murciélago GV08226 Vicki and/or William Nourse
203 HSF Sapphire's White Knight GV06262 Brien and Kathy Edwards
201 Gypsy Dreams Big Kahuna GV07816 Linda Henry & Barbara Williamson
192 Kohls Blue Knight of Valhalla GV11793 Kristen Littrell
177 GGR Bet You A Fine Chateau Margaux GV08788 Kristin Murdock
165 BWG Hayden's Faith N Cass GV10990 Sadie Dietz
160 Bandera Outlander GV06689 Sadie Dietz
160 Black Diamond Damion GV05382 Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
159 GRH Lady Brennen GV06910 Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
151 PPF A Summer's Song GV11150 Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
148 RNG Kate's Comanche Moon GV09731 Sadie Dietz
148 Valhalla Ranch Mountain Lion GV09000 Kristen Littrell
141 A Wizards Spell Worthington Dansie GV08865P Dawn Renegar
141 Sir Kimber GV05456 Kristin Murdock
140 Fire Away GV09508 Kat Wiegand or Bill Roy
134 Sir Dapple Jack GV10947P Donna Morris
128 TBPH Sanibel's Island Cat GV05420 Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
127 Triple R Ranch's Lady Izabella GV06798 Susan Armstrong
126 Golden Eldorado GV08049 Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
124 PRR Legacy's Goliath GV09649 Linda Elliott
120 Moonlight Gypsies' Dark & Stormy Night GV06240 Catherine Mynatt
115 Danny Daly's Little Boy Blue of MHB GV10016P Steffanie & Branden Christensen
113 GRH Sweet Time Lizzy GV07867 Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
101 GGR Solange Of Casino Royale GV10781 Evelyn Lander-Williams

90 HSF Tatu GV04438 John Reilly
87 Deerinwater Cien Fuegos GV08547 Holly Powell and Kelly Jones
86 GRH Deacon GV06908 Kristen Littrell
86 RS Fire on the Runway GV08062 Kristen Littrell
84 Andie Girl of Circle T Ranch GV04070 Stacey Carpenter
84 Bandera Tiger Moth GV03418 Jackie Rollins
81 FKGH Kelly GV04706 Kristin Murdock
81 FKGH Too Hot To Handle aka Scorch GV07578 Tasha Landman
81 Triple R Ranch's Sir Royal Sterling GV04268 Earlene Douglas
80 Deerinwater Polar Vortex GV06965 Sara Sasen
79 My Boyfriend's Back of GGR GV07846 Earlene Douglas
76 CSR Flora's Young Enchanted Moon GV07288 Phyllis Siskel & Laurie Walmsley
76 Houdini's Smokin' Hot Girl GV05268 Catherine Mynatt



75 Green Country Juniper GV09242 Holly Powell
74 Freelands Gypsy Phoenix GV10217 Tabitha Ann Nance
74 SD World of Dreams GV09422 Linda Elliott
73 Indian Storm Rock Pointe Ranch GV08408 Stable Kings Performance Horses
72 Bandera Kilimanjaro GV06690 Todd McMann
71 SD Silver Dollar GV04274P Holly Powell and Kelly Jones
70 Freelands Gypsy Atlas GV10240 Tabitha Ann Nance
70 STL Panic In The Streets Tommy GV07775 Todd McMann
66 SD Avalanche GV03783 Benna Beyer
64 SGV Maybelline's Onyx of Castlecomer GV05299 Holly Powell and Kelly Jones
62 Bandera Bridgerton GV12081 Sherri Barnes
62 Cici's Prince of the Forrest Gypsies GV08078 Susan Armstrong
60 Mill Cave's Dreaming Of Dakar GV06155 Chuck and Pam Hanes
58 Rosie's Rhett Butler GV05934P Renee Wade
57 Hermit's Golden Apache GV07185 Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
57 TR Whiskey Jack GV09338P Josey LeCroy
56 BWG Cinnabar Chic by Cass GV08309 Earlene Douglas
56 SD Risen of Twin Oaks Gypsies GV13108P John Reilly
56 Starfire's I'm Your Dream Girl GV10784 Samantha VanSickle
55 Poppy Hill's Fandango De Leon GV09884 Tasha Landman
55 Thorn Hill Timones Quaid GV07413 Kat Wiegand or Bill Roy
54 Briar Rose Angus the Brave GV08379 Julia LeCroy
53 GCF Sweet Maribelle GV07403 Ashlee Ryman
51 Blue Peyo GV08414P Cynthia Brian and Taylor Hanes-Roberson
51 GGR The Earl of Essex GV12521 Earlene Douglas
49 Deerinwater BreeZee GV07690 Holly Pryor
49 GCF Sweet Wilhelimenia GV08648 Ashlee Ryman
48 HPH Shine Bright Lika Diamond GV12300 Lisa Bobo and Alexis Clackum
47 Emerald Beauty of Oz GV06635 Vivian or Timothy Himes
47 Kandis GV07206 Kristin Murdock
46 CRV Cardinale's King GV12050 Ashlee Ryman and Shaylee Ryman
44 Jameson West of Bentley Acres Ranch GV10485 Dawn Renegar
43 Southern Magnolia's Shades of Misty GreyGV07762 Christoph Kleu
43 TD Queen of the Rose GV08824 Jasmine Jarocki
40 Ancalagon The Black VX GV12639P Kristen Littrell
40 The Storm Empire Horse GV10795 Levi Himmelrick
39 RGH Midnight Dream Walker GV09829 Heather Ercolano and Lisa Stehl
38 Clover Valley Tahoe GV06008P Ashley Proszek
37 Cicis St Valentino GV13181 Debra Gardner
36 Briar Rose Queen Dulce GV12514 Holly Pryor
36 GG The Kings Black Jewel GV04822 Linda Henry
36 RMK Calypso GV08157 Stacey Carpenter
33 Two to Tango  X Horner GV06827 Holly Powell and Kelly Jones
33 WSR Shirley Temple GV09462 Vivian or Timothy Himes
32 Bandera Swizzle GV12039 Sherri Barnes
32 BF Surcha's Owen GV06597 Laurin Remphrey
32 N'Co Baby I'm Worth It of GGR GV07845 Wendy Berndt



31 LHR Messiah's Crusader GV08166 Darcy Halliwill & Ken Halliwill
31 SSFR Oban GV09088 Renee Wade
30 CR Patron GV03273 Iris Pinchak
30 RLR Velvet Elvis of Twin Oaks Gypsies GV13304 John Reilly
29 Imperial's Divine Legacy GV10384 Jason and Lynel Adams
28 A Wizards Spell Windsors Atom GV07230 Toni Reece or Danielle Hill
27 Fablous Sparkle of Valhalla GV12643 Danielle Lovegrove
26 Bandera Highclere Castle GV09769 Bailey Rhodes and Brianna Rhodes
26 FFF Micah GV02338 Jason Crow
25 Golden West GV03631 Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
24 La La Land's Skye's the Limit GV05503 Dr. Peyton & Brody Clark
24 Stardust's InXS GV09783 Crystal Alvey
24 TMGV Jewel of The Bay GV12676 Savannah Keaton and Tammy Keaton
23 BRG Sir Royals Sheza Gem GV04934 Kimberly Bradley and Priscilla Reynolds
22 Blarney Stone's Twilight Zone GV06399P Anna Giles
22 Shepherd's Grace Harley GV06406 Tamara Boyer
22 WSR Agape For Oz GV09553 Vivian or Timothy Himes
21 Lexlin's River of Honey GV04306 Sadie Dietz
21 LHR Chevelle GV07233 Darcy Halliwill
21 MHB Knight in White Satin GV11713 Sara Kellogg
20 RFM Gypsy Magics King Arthur of AlapocasGV04569 Margaret and Julia and Edward Dugan
20 SSFR Top Gun Maverick GV09078 Renee Wade
19 Segway's Stormy Monday GV03798 Sadie Dietz & Dusti Percival
19 Sunrise Creek Farm's Evening Princess GV10198 Kristine Keeler
19 Triple R Ranch's Sir Royal Golds Legacy GV11554 Laurin Remphrey
18 Black Betty GV07619 Cheryl Harmon Kelley and/or Thomas Kelley
18 Cairnviewstud Nova GV12413P Kat Wiegand or Bill Roy
18 Greenland Gypsy Farm Esther GV12038 Adelynn Kennedy
18 Leon Van de Langendijk GV13145P Nancy Lenaerts
18 Playtime I Cast A Spell On You GV10984 Toni Reece or Natalie Schueler Arnold
18 PPF Ginger Spice GV12251 Meredeth Rouse
17 GHV Jameson GV07695 Susan Armstrong
17 Mystic Forest Reflection of Oz GV07461 Sherri Naff
17 Ruby Sky Aloha Cruz GV07064P Tamara Boyer
16 Gambler's Pair-o-dice GV02280F1 Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
16 GGR Red and Heavily Favored GV09878 Stable Kings Performance Horses
16 TR Tried and True GV11415 Holly Powell and Kelly Jones
15 Iris Rock Pointe Ranch GV09681 Jodi Lynne Belinski
15 Trinity Meadows Stallone GV03961 Tribal Equine LLC and Shanna Schulze
14 HPH Taking The Blues GV12299 Taylor Hanes and Mindy Davis
14 MHB It's A Pirate's Life For Me GV11591 Sara Kellogg
14 Smokin’ Surprise Rock Pointe Ranch GV09738 Amanda Begovich
13 GG Rhett GV02834 Ronald D. Adams
12 Briar Rose Coat of Many Colors GV12522 Julia LeCroy
12 King Spirit Warrior GV03658 Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
12 La La Land's Considerable Charisma GV12344 Allana J. Bryant
12 The Kingmaker by O'Toole GV09270P Meggan Conner



11 Briar Rose Prince Crocket GV11327 Julia LeCroy
11 GGR The King of Queen GV09881 Earlene Douglas
11 Troupadour's Lord Liam GV10623 Sadie Dietz and Bonnie Percival
10 Belle-Reid's KaBelles Pippi Longstocking GV11481 Katie & Rhonda Cofer
10 CCGV Santana GV12101 Sherry Hardman
10 Deerinwater Legal Guardian GV11330 Laurel Godlove and Alex Velasquez
10 GRH Consider Me Gone GV10150 Karolyn and Scott Hooper
10 L'Egance Cassoulet GV11516 Kristen Mitchell
10 NR A Million Dreams GV12441 Mechelle Luffman
10 Shady Grove Shawn GV06509P Julie Tetrick
10 SSS Dancing N The Moonlight GV13000 Delores Davis
10 Valhalla Ranch Champagne Fedora GV10850 Kristen Littrell
10 WR KC GV02839 Iris Pinchak

9 Belle-Reid’s Arabella GV13236 Jacque and Kelda Kemp
9 VV Gemstone GV03247 Katie & Rhonda Cofer
8 Celtic's Kiss of Cream GV06703 Caroline Gardner
8 Deacon GV09873 Penelope Schoon
8 Deerinwater Midsomer Poet GV11276 Dan or Christine Deerinwater
8 Greensleeves Grand Old Flag GV13393 Brandy Morgan
8 Heza Hostess Twinkie GV08745 Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
8 Northern Lights The Golden Snitch of TBR GV11943 Kristen and Justin Terra
8 RGR Shameless Styx GV09490 Jaimee Phillips
8 Stardust's Midnight Blue GV10728 Jackie Reilly
8 Thorn Hill Whiskeys Flame GV07372 Kristen Booth
8 Valhalla Ranch Kings Frosty Morning Doll GV10577 Janna Jopp
7 Frilenis Kimbo GV09744 Michelle Sage
7 His Majesty The Kings Heir GV00651F1 Sadie Dietz and Bonnie Percival
7 SGV Pistols 'N Pearls by Castlecomer GV07450 Olivia Moore
7 Trinity Meadows Ada Shelby GV11744 Tribal Equine LLC and Shanna Schulze
6 GRH Apache's Secret Gold Nugget GV11179 Marria Jacobson
6 Layla Rock Pointe Ranch GV11441 Bobby Elsey
6 NCR Cassiopeia GV13132 Todd McMann
5 Excalibur Elite Equine's Zorro GV01743P Kimberly Kaufman
5 He's So Fine of CS GV11397 Stephanie Grant
5 MnM Princely Inheritance GV00436F Savannah Keaton and Tammy Keaton
5 SD Prince Caspian GV07955 Mary Lou Morey
4 Artistocratic Miss Molly GV02755 Stacey Carpenter
4 Deerinwater Serenity by Cass GV11331 Dan or Christine Deerinwater
4 Divo's Royal Reflection GV04170 Candace Taylor
4 JRM Princess Molly of Ohana Ranch GV08706P Bri OLeary
4 NR Metallic Chrome GV10287 Mary Lou Morey
4 Valhalla Ranch Dagnay GV10546 Karen Larabee and Brian Larabee
1 Baroque Feathered Skyfall GV09258P Janelle Braun


